CH \$40.00 173938

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM774202 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| E. I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY | | 11/01/2018 | Corporation: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | DUPONT ELECTRONICS, INC. | | |
|-----------------|--------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 974 CENTRE ROAD | | |
| City: | WILMINGTON | | |
| State/Country: | DELAWARE | | |
| Postal Code: | 19805 | | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 1739380 | POSISTRIP |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3023518771

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 302-300-5288

Email: dupont.trademarks@dupont.com

Correspondent Name: DUPONT LEGAL
Address Line 1: 974 CENTRE ROAD

Address Line 4: WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19805

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | CKET NUMBER: TM0003919USNF | | |
|-------------------------|----------------------------|--|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Patricia T. Panariello | | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Patricia T. Panariello/ | | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 12/14/2022 | | |

Total Attachments: 2

source=20221214_TM0003919-US-NF_POSISTRIP_ASSIGNMENT EID TO DUPONT ELECTRONICS#page1.tif source=20221214_TM0003919-US-NF_POSISTRIP_ASSIGNMENT EID TO DUPONT ELECTRONICS#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007930 FRAME: 0715

900738159

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, E. I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY, a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 974 Centre Road, Wilmington, Delaware 19805 (hereinafter called "EID"), is the owner of the Trademarks listed on Schedule A of this Assignment;

WHEREAS, DUPONT ELECTRONICS, INC., a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 974 Centre Road, Wilmington, Delaware 19805 (hereinafter called "DUPONT"), desires to acquire all of EID's rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks listed on Schedule A of this Assignment and the goodwill symbolized by said marks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration of 10 US dollars, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, EID does hereby, assign and transfer unto DUPONT, its successors and assigns, all of EID's right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks, and the goodwill symbolized by said Trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by DUPONT, its successors and assigns; and EID hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of Trademarks Office in which the listed Trademarks were filed for registration as set forth in Schedule A attached hereto, to record the Assignment to said Trademarks and the goodwill symbolized by said Trademarks to DUPONT, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

This Assignment is entered into with effective date as of the 1st day of November 2018 by and between E. I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY and DUPONT ELECTRONICS, INC.

E. I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY

NAME: GREGORY T. LUNA

TITLE: LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE

TITLE: ASSOCIATE GENERAL COUNSEL-IP

TRADEMARK REEL: 007930 FRAME: 0716

SCHEDULE A

| MARK | COUNTRY | FILING DATE | FILING NUMBER | REGISTRATION DATE | REGISTRATION NUMBER |
|-----------|-----------------------------|----------------|------------------|----------------------|------------------------|
| POSISTRIP | United States of America | 04/06/1992 | 74/262673 | 12/15/1992 | 1739380 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 007930 FRAME: 0717

RECORDED: 12/14/2022